(d) Fixed deposit of ₹ 29,000 thousand (31 Mar 2021: ₹ 22,500 thousand) is restricted for withdrawal, considering it is lien against commercial
arrangements.
(e) Non-current other financial assets includes fixed deposit having maturity period of more than 12 months of ₹ Nil (31 Mar 2021 : ₹ 2,25,00,000).

Set out below, is a comparison by class of the carrying amounts and fair value of the Company’s financial instruments, other than those with carrying
amounts that are reasonable approximations of fair values :

Quantitative disclosures fair value measurement hierarchy for assets and liabilities as at 31 March 2022

Date of valuation Total

Fair value measurement using

Quantitative disclosures fair value measurement hierarchy for assets and liabilities as at 31 March 2021

(₹ thousand)
Carrying Value Fair Value

Borrowings - Long term including current maturities and short-term

 (₹ thousand)

Date of valuation Total

Fair value measurement using

(₹ thousand)

TIRUPATI REELS PRIVATE LIMITED
NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

31.3 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

(A) Market Risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate sensitivity

Exposure to Interest
rate risk (Principal
amount of loan)

Increase/decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2022 65,934.28
Increase +100 (659.34)
Decrease -100 659.34
March 31, 2021 112,719.71
Increase +100 (1,127.20)
Decrease -100 1,127.20

(ii) Foreign currency risk

Derivative financial instruments :

Particulars of foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date :

Foreign Currency Indian Rupees Foreign Currency Indian Rupees

USD (303.82)   (23,026.18)   (129.55)   (9,556.69)
Euro (1,006.90)   (84,800.80)   (1,721.07)   (147,581.72)
SGD -   -   (1.99) (107.99)

Figures shown in bracket represent payable.

Foreign currency sensitivity

Impact on profit before tax and equity

+2% -2% +2% -2%

USD (460.52)   460.52   (191.13)   191.13
Euro (1,696.02)   1,696.02   (2,951.63)   2,951.63
SGD -   -   (2.16)   2.16

Figures shown in bracket represent payable.

EURO

(₹ thousand)

The Company's principal financial liabilities comprise loans and borrowings and trade and other payables. The main purpose of these financial liabilities is
to finance the Company's operations .The Company's principal financial assets include, trade and other receivables, and cash and cash equivalents that
derive directly from its operations. The Company also enters into derivative transactions.

The Company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Board of Directors of the Company has formed a Risk Management Committee to